

## PRESS RELEASE

## PSA RSSO VII will disseminate the Result of the 2018-2020 Annual Labor Force Survey

Date of Release: 17 May 2022 Reference No.: 2022-PR07-010

| EVENT:    | Regional Data Dissemination Forum on the Result of the 2018-2020 Annual Labor Force Survey |
|-----------|--|
| DATE:     | 19 May 2022 (Thursday) at 1:30 p.m.  |
| PLATFORM: | Face-to-face at Golden Peak Hotel & Suites and Virtual using Zoom                          |

The Philippine Statistics Authority- Regional Statistical Services Office VII (PSA RSSO VII) announces the conduct of the Regional Data Dissemination Forum on the 2018-2020 Annual Labor Force Survey on **19 May 2022 (Thursday) 1:30 p.m.** at Golden Peak Hotel and Suites and virtual platform through zoom.

PSA-RSSO VII Regional Director Ariel E. Florendo will be the resource person during the Data Dissemination Forum.

Highlights of the press conference will be tweeted live all throughout the duration of the press conference through the Twitter account @PSA07govph, and will be livestreamed in PSA-RSSO VII official Facebook page.

ARIEL E. FLORENDO Regional Director





Website: rsso07.psa.gov.ph, email: psa07.rsso@gmail.com